 1
BEAMEX ORDERING GUIDE
MC6-Ex
Date: 20th of March, 2020
 2
BEAMEX MC6-Ex
HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
BEAMEX ACCESSORIES & SPARE PARTS
MC6-Ex - ADVANCED INTRINSICALLY SAFE FIELD CALIBRATOR AND COMMUNICATOR
Order code 9250000
Description Advanced intrinsically safe fi eld calibrator and communicator including temperature, electrical and reference junction functions
Hardware
options
Fieldbus communication
Fieldbus hardware capability 9250560  Fieldbus hardware capability. Fieldbus and Profi bus
  communicator software option also required
Internal pressure modules:
NOTE: Maximum number of pressure modules: 2 gauge modules + barometric module.
PB-Ex  9250100 Barometric module for absolute mode
P10mD-Ex 9250120 ± 10 mbar diff. ±4 inH20
P100m-Ex 9250140 0 to 100 mbar g 0 to 40  inH2O
P400mC-Ex 9250160  ±400 mbar g ±160 inH20
P1C-Ex 9250180  ± 1 bar g    -14.5 to +15 psi
P2C-Ex 9250200 -1 to 2 bar g -14.5 to +30 psi
P6C-Ex 9250220 -1 to 6 bar g -14.5 to +90 psi
P20C-Ex 9250240  -1 to 20 bar g -14.5 to +300 psi
P60-Ex 9250260  0 to 60 bar g 0 to 900 psi
P100-Ex 9250280  0 to 100 bar g 0 to 1,500 psi
P160-Ex 9250300  0 to 160 bar g 0 to 2,400 psi
External pressure modules: (Standard accuracy)
EXT200mC-s-IS 9140300 ±200 mbar ±80 inH20
EXT2C-s-IS 9140320 -1 to 2 bar -14.5 to 30 psi
EXT20C-s-IS 9140340 -1 to 20 bar -14.5 to 300 psi
EXT160-s-IS 9140360 0 to 160 bar 0 to 2400 psi
External pressure modules: (High accuracy)
EXTB-IS 9240310 Barometric module for absolute mode
EXT10mD-IS 9240312 ±10 mbar diff. ±4 inH20
EXT100m-IS 9240315 0 to 100 mbar g 0 to 40  inH2O
EXT400mC-IS 9240320  ±400 mbar g ±160 inH20
EXT1C-IS 9240325  ± 1 bar g    -14.5 to +15 psi
EXT2C-IS 9240330 -1 to 2 bar g -14.5 to +30 psi
EXT6C-IS 9240335 -1 to 6 bar g -14.5 to +90 psi
EXT20C-IS 9240340  -1 to 20 bar g -14.5 to +300 psi
EXT60-IS 9240345  0 to 60 bar g 0 to 900 psi
EXT100-IS 9240350  0 to 100 bar g 0 to 1,500 psi
EXT160-IS 9240355  0 to 160 bar g 0 to 2,400 psi
EXT250-IS 9240360  0 to 250 bar g 0 to 3,700 psi
EXT600-IS 9240365  0 to 600 bar g 0 to 9,000 psi
EX1000-IS 9240370  0 to 1000 bar g 0 to 15,000 psi
EXT Cable 8066770 EXT-IS cable (MC6-Ex --> EXT-IS)
 3
MC6-Ex - ADVANCED INTRINSICALLY SAFE FIELD CALIBRATOR AND COMMUNICATOR
Firmware
options
DC 9250800 Documenting calibrator (also enables communication with CMX and LOGiCAL)
DL    9250810 Multichannel data logger
MSplus 9250840 Mobile Security Plus.
NOTE: Documenting calibrator option required on calibrator, requires CMX with MSPlus option!
MC6HART 9250500 HART communication option
MC6FF 9250520 MC6-Ex Foundation Fieldbus (H1) communication option (9250560 hardware option also required)
MC6PA 9250540 MC6-Ex Profi bus PA communication option (9250560 hardware option also required)